
262 CRIME AND DELINQUENCY 

-Convictions for Indictable Offences, Classified by Occupation, Sex, Marital Status, 
Birthplace, etc., of Person Convicted, Years Ended Sept. 30,1947 and 1948 

NOTE.—Figures for earlier years will be found in the corresponding tables of previous Year Books. 

Item 1947 1948 

No. No. 

2,227 2,145 
334 210 

1,245 1,298 
3,917 3,210 
2,341 2,807 

36 74 
355 402 

17,056 16,090 
754 786 

3,019 2,809 
632 706 

1,915 1,958 
1,450 1,976 

304 318 
140 160 
161 136 
754 688 

3,320 3,494 
1,333 1,219 
2,763 1,146 

44,056 41,633 

41,003 38,633 
3,053 2,999 

22,579 22.389 
17,794 16,977 

490 436 
75 196 

3,118 1,634 

Item 1947 I 1948 

No. 

707 
32,450 
6,698 

498 
1,279 

9,224 
22,945 
7,864 
1,599 

163 
1,618 

36,591 
1,897 

716 
20 

627 

5,116 
918 
962 
449 
843 

1,875 
4,556 

19,594 
4,841 

848 
179 

1,451 

33,864 
7,768 

Type of Occupation— 
Agriculture 
Armed Services 
Clerical 
Commercial 
Construction 
Finance and insurance 
Fishing and trapping 
Labour 
Logging and lumbering 
Manufacturing 
Mining and quarrying 

Service— 
Domestic 
Personal 
Professional 
Public : 
Recreational 

Student 
Transportation and communica­

tions 
Unemployed and retired 
Not given 

Totals 

Sex-
Males 
Females 

Marital Status— 
Single 
Married 
Widowed 
Divorced 
Not given 

Educational Status— 
Unable to read or write. 
Elementary , 
High school 
Superior 
Not given 

Age— 
16 years and under 21. 
21 years and under 40. 
40 years or over 
Not given 

birthplace— 
Asia 
British Isles and possessions. 
Canada , 
Europe 
United States 
Other foreign countries 
Not given , 

Religious Denomination-
Anglican 
Baptist 
Greek Orthodox , 
Jewish 
Lutheran 
Presbyterian 
Protestant. 
Roman Catholic 
United Church. 
Other denominations.. 
No religion 
Not given 

Residence-
Urban centres 
Rural districts 

No. 

958 
32,472 
7,015 

415 
3,196 

9,498 
22,989 
8,210 
3,359 

257 
1,630 

36.979 
2,099 

747 
16 

2,328 

4,980 
887 
716 
784 
763 

1,996 
5,996 

18,690 
5,149 

620 
234 

3,241 

35,901 
8,155 
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A D U L T CONVICTIONS FOR INDICTABLE OFFENCES 

B Y S E X , 1 9 3 4 - 4 8 
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