4.—Convictions for Indictable Offences, Classified by Occupation, Sex, Marital Status, Birthplace, etc., of Person Convicted, Years Ended Sept. 30, 1947 and 1948

Nore.-Figures for earlier years will be found in the corresponding tables of previous Year Books.

Item	1947	1948	Item	1947	1948
	No.	No.		No.	No.
Type of Occupation-			Educational Status-		
Agriculture	2,227	2,145	Unable to read or write	958	707
Armed Services	334	210	Elementary	32,472	32,450
Clerical	1,245	1,298	High school	7,015	6.698
Commercial	3,917	3,210	Superior	415	498
Construction	2,341	2,807	Not given	3,196	1,279
Finance and insurance	36	74	1941		,
Fishing and trapping	355	402	Age-	0.400	
Labour	17.056	16.090	16 years and under 21	9,498	9,224
Logging and lumbering	754	786	21 years and under 40	22,989	22,945
Manufacturing	3.019	2,809	40 years or over	8,210	7,864
Manufacturing Mining and quarrying	632	706	Not given	3,359	1,599
Service—			Birthplace-		
Domestic	1.915	1.958	Asia	257	163
Personal	1.450	1,976	British Isles and possessions	1.630	1.618
Professional	304	318	Canada	36,979	36.591
Public	140	160	Europe	2,099	1.897
Recreational	161	136	United States	747	716
	754	688	Other foreign countries	16	
Student.	104	000	Not given	2,328	627
Transportation and communica-	3.320	2 404	the second and the second seco	2,020	021
tions		3,494	Religious Denomination-		
Unemployed and retired	1,333	1,219	Anglican	4,980	5.116
Not given	2,763	1,146	Baptist	887	918
		14 400	Greek Orthodox	716	962
Totals	44,056	41,632	Jewish	784	449
			Lutheran	763	843
Sex—			Presbyterian	1,996	1,875
Males	41,003	38,633	Protestant:	5,996	4.556
Females	3,053	2,999	Roman Catholic	18,690	19.594
			United Church	5.149	4.841
Marital Status-			Other denominations	620	848
Single	22,579	22,389	No religion		179
Married	17,794	16,977	Not given		1.45
Widowed	490	436		0,211	1, 101
Divorced	75	196	Residence-		
Not given	3,118	1,634	Urban centres		33,864
		1	Rural districts	8,155	7,768

